502483780 09/05/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Electrolux Outdoor Products Limited	06/02/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

i—		
Name:	Husqvarna UK Limited	
Street Address:	Preston Road	
Internal Address:	Aycliffe Industrial Park	
City:	Newton Aycliffe	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	DL5 6UP	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7071436

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-417-3043

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Chad L. Thorson

Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street, 42nd Floor
Address Line 2: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

38004/09505
Chad L. Thorson
/Chad L. Thorson, Reg. No. 55675/
09/05/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=HusqvarnaUK#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 031163 FRAME: 0642



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 974979

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

HUSQVARNA UK LIMITED

formerly called ELECTROLUX OUTDOOR PRODUCTS LIMITED

which name was changed by special resolution was incorporated under the Companies Acts 1948 to 1967

as a limited company on the 18th March 1970 and that the certificate of incorporation altered to meet the circumstances of the case was issued on the 30th August 2005

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 2nd June 2006

MARK JONES

for the Registrar of Companies



This certificate records the result of a search of the information recorded and kept by the Registrar of Companies. This information is derived from documents sent by companies or their authorised representatives that are accepted in good faith without verification by the Registrar. Accordingly, the Registrar is not able to and does not warrant in any way the accuracy or completeness of the information searched PATENT

REEL: 031163 FRAME: 0643